IN THE SUPREME COURT OF SID J. WHITE

ANNIE B. SMITH,

Petitioner,

CLERK, SUPREME COURT By Deputy Clerk

MAY 26 1987

CASE NO. 70,440

vs.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES,

Respondent.

PROCEEDING ON QUESTION OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE CERTIFIED BY THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

FRANCIS A. SOLORZANO Attorney for Petitioner Florida Rural Legal Services, Inc. 305 N. Jackson Avenue Post Office Drawer 1499 Bartow, Florida 33830 Telephone: 813/534-1781

May 22, 1987

TABLE OF CONTENTS

v

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	i i - i v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
INTRODUCTORY STATEMENT	3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	
I. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN FAILING TO FIND ANY SIGNIFICANCE TO THE 1980 AMENDMENTS TO §57.081	6
II. THE DECISION OF THE COURT BELOW IS BASED UPON A MISINTERPRETATION OF THE RESPONDENT'S LEGAL OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE ACT	10
A. The Lower Court's Analysis of §57.081 is Based on an Invalid Interpretation of the APA and Would Render the Statute Meaningless as Applied to Administrative Agencies	11
B. The Lower Court Erred in Applying an Improper Legal Standard to the Analysis of §57.081	13
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	Page
<u>Askew v. Schuster</u> , 331 So.2d 297 (Fla. 1976)	14
Bower v. Connecticut General Life Insurance Company, 347 So.2d 439 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
Chappell v. Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services, 391 So.2d 358 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981); 419 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 1982)	6, 14, 15
City of North Miami v. Miami Herald Publishing Co., 468 So.2d 218 (Fla. 1985)	1 3
<u>City of Tampa v. Thatcher Glass Corp.</u> , 445 So.2d 578 (Fla. 1984)	14
Curran v. Florida Probation and Parole Commission, 498 So.2d 629 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	3
Harrell v. Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services, 361 So.2d 715 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)	4, 8, 9, 10, 16
Harris v. Department of Corrections, 486 So.2d 27 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986); Case No. 69,793 (Fla. 1987)	3
Hillman v. Federal National Mortgage Association, 375 So.2d 336 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)	8
Kelly v. Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services, 502 So.2d 42 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987); Case No. 70,052 (Fla. 1987)	3, 4, 6, 7, 10, 15
Kleinschmidt v. Estate of Kleinschmidt, 392 So.2d 66 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	9
Lee v. City of Winter Haven, 386 So.2d 268 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980)	6, 8, 9
Seddon v. Harpster, 403 So.2d 409 (Fla. 1981)	13
Smith v. Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services, 504 So.2d 801 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)	1
State Board of Accountancy v. Webb, 51 So.2d 296 (Fla. 1951)	9

i i

STATUTES	Page
Section 57.081, Fla. Stat. (1985)	1, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16
Section 120.52(1)(b), Fla. Stat. (1985)	11
Section 120.52(10), Fla. Stat. (1985)	12
Section 120.54(11)(b), Fla. Stat. (1985)	12
Section 120.57(1)(b)7, Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1986)	11, 14
Section 120.57(10)(b)7, Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1986)	11
Section 120.58, Fla. Stat. (1985)	14
Section 120.59(5), Fla. Stat. (1985)	12
Section 120.60(3), Fla. Stat. (1985)	12
REGULATIONS	
Fla. Admin. Code Rule 10-2.071	11
Fla. Admin. Code Rule 10-2.072	11
Fla. Admin. Code Rule 10-2.074	11
Fla. Admin. Code Rule 10-2.65	2
7 C.F.R. §§273.1518	2
45 C.F.R. §§205.10	2
MISCELLANEOUS	
Art. V, Section 3(b)(4), Fla. Const	1
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(v)	1
